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Congressional Candidate Table 11g

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Debts Owed
as of September 30, 2018

Candidate Name
WALLACE, HENRY SCOTT
CISNEROS, GILBERT
TRONE, DAVID
ROSE, JOHN W.
SAJNA, CYRUS
HERN, KEVIN R
MEUSER, DANIEL
LEE, HERBERT
THORBURN, ANDY
GIFFORD, RUFUS
CAMPBELL, TOM
WARD, JOHN
TAYLOR, NICHOLAS V.
TIMMONS, WILLIAM R. IV
AHN, ROBERT LEE
WATKINS, STEVE
LAMB, JONATHAN M.
WOLFF, DENNY
HOEBER, AMIE
LLOP, WILLIAM
GILES, DAVID VICTOR
FENENBOCK, DORI
WALKER, RICK
WALTZ, MICHAEL
TRAHAN, LORI
EMERT, JASON
LAWRENCE, MICHELE
JAVED, MUHAMMAD TAHIR
SANBORN, ANDY
HEINZ, MATTHEW GERALD
GREEN, MARK DR.
ARMSTRONG, KELLY
SCANLON, MARY GAY
SHALALA, DONNA
MARKS, STEPHEN
COSTELLO, FREDRICK WILLIAM
GRAY, BOB
LUCAS, CONRAD G. MR. Il
PIEGZA, LAWRENCE MARK
SPANO, VINCENT ROSS
RICHARDSON, DAVID
BEILER, CHET
EPSTEIN, LENA ROSE
DE NEUFVILLE, PETER
BAIRD, JAMES R PHD
KERR, PAUL
KANE, TIM
MATLOCK, JAMES LLOYD
PARKER, PERRY MR.
HASHIMI, NADIA DR

State District

PA
CA
MD
TN
TX
OK
PA
CA
CA
MA
ND
FL
TX
SC
CA
KS
IN
PA
MD
GA
AZ
TX
TX
FL
MA
TN
PA
TX
NH
AZ
TN
ND
PA
FL
FL
FL
GA
wv
NY
FL
FL
PA
Mi
NJ
IN
CA
OH
TN
MS
MD
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2

N
o™

NN
wooNNuvwo~wnr

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
No Party Affiliation
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Debts Owed

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

$5,484,000
$3,751,000
$3,250,000
$2,119,417
$1,497,700
$1,424,750
$1,135,000
$1,057,942
$860,900
$770,000
$745,000
$730,000
$634,385
$619,326
$533,998
$475,100
$470,000
$452,000
$450,000
$446,589
$408,571
$400,030
$395,000
$380,000
$371,000
$349,579
$327,441
$325,528
$314,610
$311,548
$300,000
$300,000
$300,000
$295,000
$286,922
$285,694
$276,617
$275,007
$266,000
$264,866
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$243,568
$240,000
$240,000
$225,000
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