## **Congressional Candidate Table 11g**

## Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Debts Owed as of September 30, 2018

					Incumbent/	
Rank	Candidate Name	State	District	Party	Challenger/Open	Debts Owed
1	WALLACE, HENRY SCOTT	PA	01	Democratic Party	Open .	\$5,484,000
2	CISNEROS, GILBERT	CA	39	Democratic Party	Open	\$3,751,000
3	TRONE, DAVID	MD	06	Democratic Party	Open	\$3,250,000
4	ROSE, JOHN W.	TN	06	Republican Party	Open	\$2,119,417
5	SAJNA, CYRUS	TX	03	Republican Party	Open	\$1,497,700
6	HERN, KEVIN R	OK	01	Republican Party	Open	\$1,424,750
7	MEUSER, DANIEL	PA	09	Republican Party	Open	\$1,135,000
8	LEE, HERBERT	CA	39	Democratic Party	Open	\$1,057,942
9	THORBURN, ANDY	CA	39	Democratic Party	Open	\$860,900
10	GIFFORD, RUFUS	MA	03	Democratic Party	Open	\$770,000
11	CAMPBELL, TOM	ND	00	Republican Party	Open	\$745,000
12	WARD, JOHN	FL	06	Republican Party	Open	\$730,000
13	TAYLOR, NICHOLAS V.	TX	03	Republican Party	Open	\$634,385
14	TIMMONS, WILLIAM R. IV	SC	04	Republican Party	Open	\$619,326
15	AHN, ROBERT LEE	CA	34	Democratic Party	Open	\$533,998
16	WATKINS, STEVE	KS	02	Republican Party	Open	\$475,100
17	LAMB, JONATHAN M.	IN	06	Republican Party	Open	\$470,000
18	WOLFF, DENNY	PA	09	Democratic Party	Open	\$452,000
19	HOEBER, AMIE	MD	06	Republican Party	Open	\$450,000
20	LLOP, WILLIAM	GΑ	11	Republican Party	Open	\$446,589
21	GILES, DAVID VICTOR	ΑZ	09	Republican Party	Open	\$408,571
22	FENENBOCK, DORI	TX	16	Democratic Party	Open	\$400,030
23	WALKER, RICK	TX	02	Republican Party	Open	\$395,000
24	WALTZ, MICHAEL	FL	06	Republican Party	Open	\$380,000
25	TRAHAN, LORI	MA	03	Democratic Party	Open	\$371,000
26	EMERT, JASON	TN	2	Republican Party	Open	\$349,579
27	LAWRENCE, MICHELE	PA	2	Democratic Party	Open	\$327,441
28	JAVED, MUHAMMAD TAHIR	TX	29	Democratic Party	Open	\$325,528
29	SANBORN, ANDY	NH	1	Republican Party	Open	\$314,610
30	HEINZ, MATTHEW GERALD	ΑZ	2	Democratic Party	Open	\$311,548
31	GREEN, MARK DR.	TN	7	Republican Party	Open	\$300,000
32	ARMSTRONG, KELLY	ND	0	Republican Party	Open	\$300,000
33	SCANLON, MARY GAY	PA	5	Democratic Party	Open	\$300,000
34	SHALALA, DONNA	FL	27	Democratic Party	Open	\$295,000
35	MARKS, STEPHEN	FL	27	Republican Party	Open	\$286,922
36	COSTELLO, FREDRICK WILLIAM	FL	6	Republican Party	Open	\$285,694
37	GRAY, BOB	GA	6	Republican Party	Open	\$276,617
38	LUCAS, CONRAD G. MR. II	WV	3	Republican Party	Open	\$275,007
39	PIEGZA, LAWRENCE MARK	NY	27	No Party Affiliation	•	\$266,000
40	SPANO, VINCENT ROSS	FL	15	Republican Party	Open	\$264,866
41	RICHARDSON, DAVID	FL	27	Democratic Party	Open	\$250,000
42	BEILER, CHET	PA	11	Republican Party	Open	\$250,000
43	EPSTEIN, LENA ROSE	MI	11	Republican Party	Open	\$250,000
44	DE NEUFVILLE, PETER	NJ	11	Republican Party	Open	\$250,000
45	BAIRD, JAMES R PHD	IN	4	Republican Party	Open	\$250,000
46	KERR, PAUL	CA	49	Democratic Party	Open	\$250,000
47	KANE, TIM	OH	12	Republican Party	Open	\$243,568
48	MATLOCK, JAMES LLOYD	TN	2	Republican Party	Open	\$240,000
49 50	PARKER, PERRY MR.	MS	3	Republican Party	Open	\$240,000
50	HASHIMI, NADIA DR	MD	6	Democratic Party	Open	\$225,000